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2018 PERFORMANCES 
Saturday 20 January Stafford with Rugeley RNLI, Fish Supper 
Sunday, 6 May  Reception for Twin City, Limburg 
Sunday 13 May  New Hall Mill Open Day 
Saturday 16 June Lichfield Folk Festival 
Wednesday 20 June Beacon Park Village 
Tuesday 3 July  Forest Arts Centre, Walsall SC Orchestra 
Thursday 26 July  Lichfield in Bloom 
Saturday 11 August Tamworth RNA 
Sunday 12 August New Hall Mill Open Day 
Saturday 29 September Streetly Methodist Church, Eco Festival 
Saturday 20 October Festival of Folk, Arts & Heritage Procession 
Saturday 27 October Opening of Seasalt Lichfield 
Saturday 27 October Open Day, Claymills Victorian Pumping Station 
Thursday 1 November Chase Terrace Ladies Group 
   Burntwood Library 
Tuesday 13 November Tamworth & Lichfield RNLI Branch 
   Fish & Chip Supper 
Monday 19 November Trefoil Guild, Mere Green 
Friday 30 November St Mary’s Church, Weeford 
   St Andrew’s Day Concert 
Friday 7 December Whittington Village Hall 
   Flower Club Christmas Event 
Friday 14 December Laughing Duck Café, Fradley 
   Christmas Bistro Night 
 

A total of 19 events in 2018 which is a new record! 

SESSION  DATES   

KINGS HEAD 

JAN 7TH  & 21ST 

FEB 4TH & 18TH  

MAR 4TH & 18TH  
 

REHEARSAL DATES   

BREWHOUSE & KITCHEN 

JAN 28TH FEB 25TH MAR 25TH 

RNLI DONATIONS AND COLLECTIONS 
 

 

Our current running 

total is – £3015.74  

 

Presentation of Certificate from the RNLI for Reaching a 
Total of £2,000 in Donations 

(An amount we have now exceeded—see above) 

 

A Very Successful   

Performance at the Opening 

of the  Seasalt Shop in  

Lichfield, in  spite of  

freezing cold weather … 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOWEVER!!! 

 

Later that same day  

At Claymills Pumping  

Station we huddled  

together and gave it all 

we’d got but there wasn’t 

even a dog listening to us. 

It was so cold! 

JUST TO PROVE WE DO SOMETIMES HAVE AN 

AUDIENCE……….. 

Cathedral Christmas 
Tree   

Donations for our share 
of the community tree 
exceeded cost so were 
donated to RNLI. 


